TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Physical Electronics, Inc.		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High Voltage Engineering Corporation	
Street Address:	401 Edgewater Place	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836750	EVANS ON-SITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2434

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: George C. Limbach
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360843-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George C. Limbach
Signature:	/George C. Limbach/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0020

900049094

Date:	05/16/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Physical Electronics merger into high Voltage Engineering#page1.tif source=Physical Electronics merger into high Voltage Engineering#page2.tif source=Physical Electronics merger into high Voltage Engineering#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0021



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

We, J	oseph W. McHugh, Jr.		, *President / *Vice President,
andF	Ronald R. Fortier		, *Clork / *Assistant Clerk
(S)		1419/46	
of <u>High Vo</u>	Itage Engineering Corporation (E	Exact name of corporation)	<u></u>
organized und	er the laws of <u>Massachusetts</u>	and here	in called the parent corporation.
certify as follo	ws:		
1. That the sub	osidiary corporation(s) to be me	rged into the parent corporation is/are	:
an 1	NAME	STATE OF ORGANIZATION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
	hysical Electronics, Inc.	DE	March 10, 1994

- 2. The parent corporation, at the date of the vote, owned not less than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the subsidiary corporation or corporations with which it has voted to merge.
- 3. That in the case of each of the above named corporations, the laws of the state of its organization, if other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein described, and that all action required under the laws of each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken.

*Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts, these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.



TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0022

<u>VOTED</u> :	That the proposed merger of Physical Electronics with and into the Corporation, as presented to the Board of Directors, is determined to be in the best interests of the Corporation and is therefore approved.		
<u>VOTED</u> :	That, all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of Physical Electronics be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Physical Electronics in its name.		
VOTED:	That the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Physical Electronics.		
VOTED:	hat the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents rescribed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, by the laws of the State of relaware, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all recessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of Physical Electronics and this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.		
SIGNED UNDER	THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 31 day of December , 2002		
Jon	Joseph W. McHugh, Jr., *President / *Vice President,		
Royald	RIA		
*Delete the inanni	Ronald R. Fortier, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk, licable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts,		
these articles are			

4. That at a meeting of the directors of the pareus corporation, the following vote, pursuant to General ways, Chapter 156B,

Section 82, Subsection (a) was duly adopted:

be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0023

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

823527		
	I hereby approve the within Articles of Merger of Parent and S	
	Corporations and, the filing fee in the amount of $\frac{2\sqrt{2}}{2}$	
	having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed	with me
	this 7th day of famuly, 20 03.	
	Effective date:	
17 C4		
ූ ඊ	Inter Transitalin	
	: 2012년 - 1202년 - 1202	
03 JAH -7	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth	
		8 A TRUE COPY ATTEST &
		WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
		WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH
		DATE / / OS CLERK / CLERK
	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:	
	Attn: Kathrine LeBlanc	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

Bingham McCutchen LLP

Telephone: 617-951-8012

150 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110